# 505764536 11/08/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5811352

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WILLIAM JOHN PARK	01/21/2013
S. CHRISTOPHER ANDERSON	01/21/2013
THOMAS G. COOPER	01/21/2013
MATTHEW R. WILLIAMS	01/22/2013

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INTUITIVE SURGICAL OPERATIONS, INC.
Street Address:	1020 KIFER ROAD
City:	SUNNYVALE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94086-5301

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16381323
Patent Number:	10292776

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2022924690

**Email:** docketing@jonesrobb.com

Correspondent Name: JONES ROBB PLLC (W/ INTUITIVE SURGICAL)

Address Line 1: 1420 SPRING HILL ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 325

Address Line 4: MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ISRG02400CIPC1/US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUSANNE T. JONES
SIGNATURE:	/Susanne T. Jones, Reg. No. 44,472/
DATE SIGNED:	11/08/2019
	•

**Total Attachments: 2** 

PATENT REEL: 050958 FRAME: 0463  $source=31Z2314-ISRG02400CIPC1US\_10840054\_03000\_Assignment\#page1.tif\\ source=31Z2314-ISRG02400CIPC1US\_10840054\_03000\_Assignment\#page2.tif\\$ 

PATENT REEL: 050958 FRAME: 0464

Attorney Docket No.: ISRG02400CIP/US

## **ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT RIGHTS**

WHEREAS I/we:

William John PARK

1336 Kotenberg Ave., San Jose, CA, 95125 USA

S. Christopher ANDERSON

3694 17th St., San Francisco, CA, 94114 USA

**Thomas G. COOPER** 

304 Concord Dr., Menlo Park, CA, 94025 USA

Matthew R. WILLIAMS

1124 Maggie Ln., Walnut Creek, CA, 94597 USA

(hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)), have invented a certain invention entitled:

# SHEATH FOR SURGICAL INSTRUMENT

for which application for Letters Patent in the United States application number 13/739,583 was filed on January 11, 2013.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/WE hereby sell, assign, and transfer to:

Intuitive Surgical Operations, Inc.

a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 1266 Kifer Rd, Bldg 101. Sunnyvale, California 94086 and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in my/our invention(s), which is/are generally described in the United States patent application cited above, and all patent applications and patents of every country and region (including international applications made under the Patent Cooperation Treaty) for said invention(s), including divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I/we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of every country and region for said invention(s) and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me/us; I/we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns, and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention(s) in all countries and regions; and I/we request that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors, and assigns.

Attorney Docket No.: ISRG02400CIP/US

	3 D C 444
Signature:	Witnessed by:
1 1/2 1	1 1 1
Ju you sou	Jon Coppe
William John PARK	•
1- 1	_
1/21/2013	XETHOUS G CONOR
Date	Print Name
<u></u>	
Signature:	Witnessed by:
7/P/P	Jon Cope
S Christopher ANDERSON	
1/21/2013	77ta 44 - C C
Date	THOUSE G. COOPER
Date	Print Name
Signature:	Witnessed by
	Witnessed by:
!	المكسيس أميا
Mrs. & Cross	M. O XII
Thomas & Corps	Ju J. Xu
Thomas G. COOPER	Jug Xu
Thomas G. COOPER	Mr. J. T. PAON
Thomas G. COOPER	WILLIAM J PARK
Thomas G. COOPER	WILLIAM J PARK Print Name
Thomas G. COOPER	
Thomas G. COOPER	Print Name
Thomas G. COOPER	
Thomas G. COOPER	Print Name
Thomas G. COOPER	Print Name
Thomas G. COOPER	Print Name
Signature:  Matthew R. WILLIAMS	Print Name  Witnessed by:
Thomas G. COOPER  \[ \frac{1/2013}{Date} \]  Signature:  \[ \frac{1}{344444444444444444444444444444444444	Print Name  Witnessed by:
Signature:  Matthew R. WILLIAMS	Print Name